

Mell City Proclamation

To the people of

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Whereas the health and well-being of Sheboygan County's working men and women, their spouses, and dependents matters greatly; and

Whereas health care cost containment among Sheboygan County's corporations and organizations is of the utmost priority;

The Wellness Council of America (WELCOA) hereby decrees that Sheboygan County, Wisconsin has been designated as a Bronze recipient on this 2nd day of November 2020.

With this designation, Sheboygan County has distinguished itself as one of the healthiest cities in America. By engaging organizations that employ 22% of the city's working population, Sheboygan County's business, health, and civic leaders have taken significant measures to protect the health and well-being of the working people of Sheboygan County as well as striving to contain ever escalating health care costs.

On behalf of the Wellness Council of America's Board of Directors, please accept our warmest congratulations and our heartfelt thanks for your energy, enthusiasm, and commitment in distinguishing Sheboygan County as one of the premier communities in the United States.





Sara Martin
CEO
WELCOA